



## Gilberry Fayre Luxury Christmas Pudding 14 Portion (6x1.5kg)

### Additional Information

Product Code	520950
Product Description	Gilberry Fayre's Christmas Puddings: A unique and delicious, handcrafted product made especially for the Foodservice industry in the UK and Ireland. Made to a coveted, all-butter recipe that includes the finest Turkish sultanas and tastiest Italian cherries. Every pudding get's gently soaked in Irish stout followed by a fine Irish whiskey finish. The result? A superior Christmas pudding that's light in texture and colour — offering an unforgettable, premium taste. Weight 1.50kgs. 14 portions of 107g
Height (mm)	235.0000
Length (mm)	404.0000
Width (mm)	184.0000
Outer EAN 1	5030520000667
Storage Type	Ambient
Brand	Gilberry Fayre

### Ingredients

Ingredients	Sultanas, Butter (Cream and Salt), Soft Brown Sugar (Molasses Sugar), Plain Flour (Wheat, Calcium) Carbonate, Niacin, Thiamine), Breadcrumbs (Flour, Salt, Yeast, Soya, Flour, Emulsifiers e471, e481, Calcium, Propionate, Preservative e283 Dextrose). Eggs, Cherries (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Adjuster, Citric Acid, e330, Potassium Sorbate e202, Colouring e127, Sulphurous Anhydioxide (traces), Ginger Shavings, Salt, Nutmeg, Ground Cloves, Mixed Spice, Orange Oil, Whiskey, Stout (Water, Barley, Malt Extract, Hops, Brewers Yeast).
-------------	---

## Dietary Information

---

Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	Yes

## Allergens

---

Celery	No
Gluten	Yes
Crustacea	No
Egg	Yes
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame	No
SOYA	Yes
Sulphites	No

## Nutritional Information

---

Carbohydrate Per 100g (g)	69.9
Carbohydrate of which Sugars per 100g (g)	39
Fat per 100g (g)	11
Fat of which Saturates per 100g (g)	6
Fibre per 100g	5
Energy per 100g (kcal)	325
Energy per 100g (kJ)	1373
Protein per 100g (g)	4.5
Salt per 100g (g)	0.1

### Disclaimer:

While we endeavour to ensure the accuracy of all product, pricing and nutritional data at all times, and that information is provided in good faith, we are not the manufacturers of these products and any such information we provide is therefore reliant on the accuracy and completeness of information provided to us by our suppliers.

We do not therefore accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect product information contained on this site and cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions set out in this information.

From time to time recipes and/or formulations of products supplied to us by our suppliers are changed and the information we provide may be inaccurate for a period of time until we are notified by the supplier of the changes and are in a position to update the product information contained on this site. We therefore recommend that in all cases you check the product packaging carefully before using or consuming any products, rather than relying solely on any information provided by us on this site. Please also see our terms and conditions.